LUT UNIVERSITY
LUT School of Energy Systems
LUT Mechanical Engineering
BK10A0402 Kandidaatintyö
HEAT TREATMENT OF INCONEL 718 MANUFACTURED BY LASER POWDER
BED FUSION
LASERPOHJAISELLA JAUHEPETISULATUKSELLA VALMISTETUN INCONEL
718 LÄMPÖKÄSITTELY

Note: %∆HV is the percentage increment in hardness after aging compared to the hardness
of the as-printed.
Kuo et al. (2018) studied the effect of different post-processes such as heat treatment and
hot isostatic pressing on the microstructure and creep properties. Heat treatments are shown
in table 9. Samples were solutioned and then double aged.
Rapid heating and cooling during the manufacturing process induces thermal variations
which cause high-density dislocations. The dendrite structure and interdendritic regions of
as-built specimen were decorated with a continuous network of Laves phases and Carbides.
Heat treatment at 980 °C was not suitable as Laves phases transform into δ phases which
pinning effect result in similar grain morphology and grain size as in as-built specimen.
Increasing temperature to 1120 °C and above dissolves Laves and δ phase back into the
matrix but caused inhomogeneous grain growth and carbides to become coarse. Figure 13
depicts the changes in microstructure. (Kuo et al. 2018, p. 4-6)
Table 9. Heat treatments performed on the specimens. (mod. Kuo et al. 2018, p. 3)
Specimen Solutioning Aging
STA-980 980 °C/1 h/AC
720 °C/8 h/FC to 620 °C
+ 620 °C/10 h/AC
STA-1045 1045 °C/1 h/AC
STA-1065 1065 °C/1 h/AC
STA-1120 1120 °C/1 h/AC
STA-1180 (1 h) 1180 °C/1 h/AC
STA-1180 (4 h) 1180 °C/4 h/FC
AC = Air cooling, FC = Furnace cooling
27
Figure 13. Scanning electron microscope images of samples with solutioning temperature